PREVIOUS ACTION

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Council are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit <u>www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings</u>, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit <u>www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode</u> to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

On January 27, 2015, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2015-17, designating Kerry Breen as the Board Member and Damien Brower as the alternate Board Member for the Municipal Pooling Authority Board of Directors.

On February 14, 2017, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2017-16, designating Sukari Beshears as the Board Member and Damien Brower as the alternate Board Member for the Municipal Pooling Authority Board of Directors and repealed Resolution No. 2015-17.